PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
France Telecom SA	01/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seoul Semiconductor Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	148-29 Gason-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	153-801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5075742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: drew.werner@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Drew Werner

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73751.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Werner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Seoul Assignment of US5075742#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0799

500391558

UU UP\$ H

EXHIBIT C PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, France Telecom SA, a company existing and organized under the French law, having offices at 38/40 rue du General Leclerc, 92794 Issy les Moulineaux, France (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent No. 5,075,742, entitled "Semiconductor structure for optoelectronic components with inclusions" (hereinafter "Assigned Patent"); and

Whereas Seoul Semiconductor Co., Ltd., a South Korean corporation, with offices at 148-29, Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu, Seoul, 153-801, Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patent.

Now, Therefore,

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest to BUYER, in and to the Assigned Patent, and any inventions claimed in the Assigned Patent, any reissue or reissues of the Assigned Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Patent is or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of one or more of the Assigned Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNOR's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Assigned Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed

this Assignment.

[SELLER]

By

Thierry Bonhomme

Title Executive Vice-President
France Telecom SA

Date 01/10/2007

Date 09/10/07

21 of 25